FORM 870-1505 04-29-1999	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No O051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TO THE PERSON OF COMMERCE	
1 sp seconds	NL 74 Rec'd PCT/PTQ 23 NOV 1998	
To the Honorable Commissio 100981090	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Alain HAUPAIS	∠. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Philippe SCHULZ	Name: ELF ANTAR FRANCE (Societe Anonyme)	
Pascal BROCHETTE	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: 11-23-98		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Tour Elf-2, Place de la Coupole	
Security Agreement Change of Name	la Defense 6	
Other	92400 Courbevoie, FRANCE State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: November 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
S.N. 09/147,031, filed 9/15/98		
5 97/14/,051, 111ed 9/15/96		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name DENNISON, MESEROLE, POLLACK & SCHEINER		
TOTAL STATE OF THE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be dialged to deposit account	
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4		
	8. Deposit account number:	
1745 Jefferson Davis Highway		
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document. Ira .LSchultz Reg (2) 38666	T. Collect 11/20/65	
Name of Person Signing 40.00 OP Signature Signature		
FC:581 40.00 UP		

Milk documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

United States;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I (we). 1 - HAUPAIS Alain - 2 - SCHULZ Philippe - 3 - BROCHETTE Pascal whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Emulsified fuel and one method for preparing same

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was				
□ executed on even date herewith				
□ executed on:				
☐ filed on: Serial No.:				
WHEREAS, ELF ANTAR FRANCE (Société Anonyme)				
whose post office address is Tour Elf - 2, Place de la coupole - la défense 6 - 92400 COURBE	.vule			

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the (FRANCE)

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name 1 - HAUPAIS Alain	Address Allée de la Cruizette
Where Signed 69890 LA TOUR DE SALVAGNY	69890 LA TOUR DE SALVAGNY (FRANCE)
Date November 3, 1998	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Typn Name	Print/Type Name
Signiture	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

Page _ 2___

Assignor Name	Address
2 - SCHULZ Philippe	15, Avenue du 11 Novembre
Where Signed	,
69110 SAINTE-FOY-LES-LYON	69110 SATNTE-FOY-LES-LYON (ERANCE)
Date	Signature
November 3, 1998	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Prin/Type Name
· · · · · ·	
-	
Syntage	Space
Assignor Name	Address
3 - BROCHETTE Pascal	3, Place Mulot
Where Signed	
64000 PAU	64000 PAU (FRANCE)
Date November 3, 1998	Signature
Witness (optional)	Wiress (optional)
Print/Typa Naem	Prin/Type Name
,,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
Speire	1,
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
	·
Рукс/Тура Наша	Priru/Type Nume
Spece	Synsters

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 11/23/1998